
Bus times from 21 October 2019

6
Falkirk Wheel or Camelon –
Forth Valley Royal Hospital
Serving:
Tamfourhill (6)
Summerford
Falkirk Town Centre
Central Retail Park
Bainsford
Carronshore (6)
Antonshill (7)
Stenhousemuir
Larbert
Bonnybridge (8)
Denny (8)
Fankerton (8)

7 8
Including service 6A

H



Welcome aboard!

Operating many bus routes throughout Central Scotland and
West Lothian that are designed to make your journey as simple
as possible. Thank you for choosing to travel with First.

• Route Page 3
• Timetables Pages 4-8, 10-14
• Customer services Back Page

Value for money!

Here are some of the ways we can save you money and speed
up your journey:

FirstDay – enjoy unlimited journeys all day in your chosen zone.

FirstWeek – enjoy unlimited journeys all week in your chosen
zone.

Contactless – seamless payment to speed up journey times.

First Bus App – purchase and store tickets on your mobile
phone with our free app. Plan your journey in advance and

track your next bus.

3+ Zone – travel all week throughout our network for
£25 with our 3+ Zone Weekly Ticket.

Find out more at firstscotlandeast.com

What’s changed?
Service 6, 7 and 8 – Revised timetable.

Service 6A – New Sunday timetable providing an improved service for
Carronshore and Kinnaird Park.

Correct at the time of printing.

GET A DOWNLOAD 
OF THIS.
TECH THE BUS WITH LESS FUSS

NEW
EASY
APP

N
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APP
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PP

WW
SYYY
P

Download the new First Bus App to plan 
journeys and buy tickets all in one place.
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Falkirk Wheel/Camelon – Forth Valley Royal Hospital/
Fankerton
via Falkirk, Bainsford, Stenhousemuir and Larbert

Mondays to Fridays
                                             Service Number      8          7          6          7          8          6          8          6          7          6          8          6          7          6                     8      6      7      6
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                              —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —      0845                  —    15    —    45
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                        —        —        —        —        —      0638      —      0718      —      0748      —      0817      —      0847                  —    17    —    47
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —      0542      —      0622      —        —      0701      —      0732      —      0801      —      0831      —                    01    —    31    —
Summerford, Windsor Road                                —      0547      —      0627      —      0642    0707    0723    0738    0753    0807    0822    0837    0852                 07    22    37    52
Falkirk Community Hospital                                 —      0552      —      0633      —      0648    0713    0729    0744    0759    0814    0829    0844    0859                 14    29    44    59
Falkirk, ASDA                                                      —      0555    0558    0639      —      0654    0719    0735    0750    0805    0820    0835    0850    0905                 20    35    50    05
Bainsford, Main Street                                         —        —      0604    0645      —      0700    0725    0743    0758    0813    0828    0843    0858    0913    then      28    43    58    13
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                              —        —        —        —        —        —      0730      —        —        —      0833      —        —        —        at        33    —    —    —
Carronshore, The Shore                                      —        —      0609      —        —      0705      —      0749      —      0819      —      0849      —      0919   these      —    49    —    19
Antonshill, Falkland Place                                    —        —        —      0652      —        —        —        —      0806      —        —        —      0907      —      mins      —    —    07    —
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                         —        —      0616    0656      —      0712    0734    0757    0811    0827    0837    0857    0912    0927    past      37    57    12    27
Larbert, Main Street                                             —        —        —      0700      —        —        —        —      0817      —        —        —      0918      —      each      —    —    18    —
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                     —        —      0621      —        —      0717      —      0804      —      0834      —      0904      —      0934    hour      —    04    —    34
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                         —        —        —        —        —        —      0741      —        —        —      0844      —        —        —                    44    —    —    —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                        —        —        —        —        —        —      0743      —        —        —      0846      —        —        —                    46    —    —    —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             0615      —      0624    0703    0707    0720    0753    0808    0821    0838    0858    0908    0922    0938                 58    08    22    38
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           0623      —        —        —      0715      —      0801      —        —        —      0906      —        —        —                    06    —    —    —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                  0632      —        —        —      0724      —      0812      —        —        —      0918      —        —        —                    18    —    —    —
Fankerton, Myot View                                      0637      —        —        —      0729      —      0818      —        —        —      0924      —        —        —                    24    —    —    —

Some journeys are operated on behalf of Falkirk Council
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Mondays to Fridays (continued)
                                             Service Number                  6          7          6          8          6          7          6          8          6          7          6          7          6          7          6          7          6
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                                       1715      —      1745      —      1816      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                                 1717      —      1747      —      1818      —      1848      —      1919      —      2019      —        —        —        —        —        —
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                             —      1731      —      1801      —      1832      —      1902      —      1949      —      2119      —      2219      —      2319      —
Summerford, Windsor Road                                         1722    1737    1752    1807    1823    1838    1853    1908    1923    1953    2023    2123      —      2223      —      2323      —
Falkirk Community Hospital                                          1729    1744    1759    1814    1829    1844    1859    1914    1929    1959    2029    2129      —      2229      —      2329      —
Falkirk, ASDA                                                               1735    1750    1805    1820    1835    1850    1905    1920    1935    2002    2035    2132    2135    2232    2235    2332    2335
Bainsford, Main Street                                                  1743    1758    1813    1828    1842    1857    1912    1927    1941      —      2041      —      2141      —      2241      —      2341
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                                         —        —        —      1833      —        —        —      1932      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Carronshore, The Shore                                                1749      —      1819      —      1848      —      1918      —      1945      —      2045      —      2145      —      2245      —      2345
Antonshill, Falkland Place                                  until       —      1807      —        —        —      1905      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                                   1757    1812    1827    1837    1855    1909    1925    1935    1952      —      2052      —      2152      —      2252      —      2352
Larbert, Main Street                                                        —      1817      —        —        —      1914      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                              1803      —      1833      —      1901      —      1931      —      1957      —      2057      —      2157      —      2257      —      2357
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                                     —        —        —      1843      —        —        —      1941      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                                    —        —        —      1845      —        —        —      1943      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                                           1807    1821    1837    1855    1904    1917    1934    1953    2000      —      2100      —      2200      —      2300      —      2400
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                                         —        —        —      1903      —        —        —      2001      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                                —        —        —      1914      —        —        —      2011      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Fankerton, Myot View                                                    —        —        —      1919      —        —        —      2016      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —

6 7 8 Falkirk Wheel/Camelon – Forth Valley Royal Hospital/
Fankerton
via Falkirk, Bainsford, Stenhousemuir and Larbert

until
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Saturdays
                                             Service Number      8          7          6          8          8          6          8          6          7          6          8                     6          7          6          8                     7
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                              —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —                    15        —        45        —                    —
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                        —        —        —        —        —      0729      —      0817      —      0847      —                    17        —        47        —                    —
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —      0542      —        —      0702      —      0801      —      0831      —      0901                  —        31        —        01                  1631
Summerford, Windsor Road                                —      0547      —        —      0708    0733    0807    0822    0837    0852    0907                 22        37        52        07                  1637
Falkirk Community Hospital                                 —      0552      —        —      0714    0739    0814    0829    0844    0859    0914                 29        44        59        14                  1644
Falkirk, ASDA                                                      —      0555    0558      —      0720    0745    0820    0835    0850    0905    0920                 35        50        05        20                  1650
Bainsford, Main Street                                         —        —      0604      —      0726    0751    0828    0843    0858    0913    0928    then      43        58        13        28                  1658
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                              —        —        —        —      0731      —      0833      —        —        —      0933      at        —        —        —        33                    —
Carronshore, The Shore                                      —        —      0609      —        —      0756      —      0849      —      0919      —     these     49        —        19        —                    —
Antonshill, Falkland Place                                    —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —      0907      —        —      mins      —        07        —        —       until    1707
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                         —        —      0616      —      0735    0803    0837    0857    0912    0927    0937    past      57        12        27        37                  1712
Larbert, Main Street                                             —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —      0918      —        —      each      —        18        —        —                  1718
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                     —        —      0621      —        —      0808      —      0904      —      0934      —      hour      04        —        34        —                    —
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                         —        —        —        —      0742      —      0844      —        —        —      0944                  —        —        —        44                    —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                        —        —        —        —      0744      —      0846      —        —        —      0946                  —        —        —        46                    —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                               0615      —      0624    0707    0754    0811    0858    0908    0922    0938    0958                 08        22        38        58                  1722
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           0623      —        —      0715    0802      —      0906      —        —        —      1006                  —        —        —        06                    —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                  0632      —        —      0724    0813      —      0918      —        —        —      1018                  —        —        —        18                    —
Fankerton, Myot View                                      0637      —        —      0729    0819      —      0924      —        —        —      1024                  —        —        —        24                    —

6 7 8 Falkirk Wheel/Camelon –
Forth Valley Royal Hospital / Fankerton
via Falkirk, Bainsford, Stenhousemuir and Larbert

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until



7

Saturdays (continued)
                                                                         Note                                                                                                                                                                                                  NXH       NXH       NXH       NXH
                                             Service Number      6          8          6          7          6          8          6          7          8          6          7          6          7          6          7          6          7          6
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                            1645      —      1715      —      1745      —      1816      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                      1647      —      1717      —      1747      —      1818      —        —      1919      —      2019      —        —        —        —        —        —
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —      1701      —      1731      —      1801      —      1832    1902      —      1949      —      2119      —      2219      —      2319      —
Summerford, Windsor Road                              1652    1707    1722    1737    1752    1807    1823    1838    1908    1923    1953    2023    2123      —      2223      —      2323      —
Falkirk Community Hospital                              1659    1714    1729    1744    1759    1814    1829    1844    1914    1929    1959    2029    2129      —      2229      —      2329      —
Falkirk, ASDA                                                   1705    1720    1735    1750    1805    1820    1835    1850    1920    1935    2002    2035    2132    2135    2232    2235    2332    2335
Bainsford, Main Street                                       1713    1728    1743    1758    1813    1828    1842    1857    1927    1941      —      2041      —      2141      —      2241      —      2341
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                              —      1733      —        —        —      1833      —        —      1932      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Carronshore, The Shore                                    1719      —      1749      —      1819      —      1848      —        —      1945      —      2045      —      2145      —      2245      —      2345
Antonshill, Falkland Place                                    —        —        —      1807      —        —        —      1905      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                       1727    1737    1757    1812    1827    1837    1855    1909    1935    1952      —      2052      —      2152      —      2252      —      2352
Larbert, Main Street                                             —        —        —      1817      —        —        —      1914      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                   1734      —      1803      —      1833      —      1901      —        —      1957      —      2057      —      2157      —      2257      —      2357
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                         —      1744      —        —        —      1843      —        —      1941      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                        —      1746      —        —        —      1845      —        —      1943      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             1738    1758    1807    1821    1837    1855    1904    1917    1953    2000      —      2100      —      2200      —      2300      —      2400
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                             —      1806      —        —        —      1903      —        —      2001      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                    —      1818      —        —        —      1914      —        —      2011      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Fankerton, Myot View                                         —      1824      —        —        —      1919      —        —      2016      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —

Note:   NXH - This journey does not operate on 24 and 31 December                                                                               Some journeys are operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

6 7 8 Falkirk Wheel/Camelon –
Forth Valley Royal Hospital / Fankerton
via Falkirk, Bainsford, Stenhousemuir and Larbert
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Sundays
                                                               Note                                                                                                                                                                                                                             NXH       NXH
                                             Service Number     6A        6         6A        6         6A                    6         6A                    6         6A        6         6A        6         6A        6         6A        6
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                              —        —        —        —        —                    28        —                  1828      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                        —        —        —      0930      —                    30        —                  1830      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —        —      0859      —      0959                  —        59                    —      1919      —      2019      —      2119      —      2219      —
Summerford, Windsor Road                                —        —      0905    0935    1005    then      35        05                  1835    1923      —      2023      —      2123      —      2223      —
Falkirk Community Hospital                                 —        —      0912    0942    1012      at        42        12                  1842    1929      —      2029      —      2129      —      2229      —
Falkirk, ASDA                                                   0720    0820    0920    0950    1020   these     50        20                  1850    1932    1935    2032    2035    2132    2135    2232    2235
Bainsford, Main Street                                       0728    0828    0928    0958    1028    mins      58        28      until    1858      —      1941      —      2041      —      2141      —      2241
Carronshore, The Shore                                    0734    0834    0934    1004    1034    past      04        34                  1904      —      1945      —      2045      —      2145      —      2245
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                       0742    0842    0942    1012    1042    each      12        42                  1912      —      1952      —      2052      —      2152      —      2252
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                     —      0848      —      1018      —      hour      18        —                  1918      —      1957      —      2057      —      2157      —      2257
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                       0748      —      0949      —      1049                  —        49                    —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                      0750      —      0952      —      1052                  —        52                    —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             0756    0852    0958    1022    1058                 22        58                  1922      —      2000      —      2100      —      2200      —      2300

Note:   NXH - This journey does not operate on 24 and 31 December

Some journeys are operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

6 6A Falkirk Wheel/Camelon – Forth Valley Royal Hospital
via Falkirk, Bainsford, Stenhousemuir and Larbert
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Mondays to Fridays
                                             Service Number      6          6          7          7          6          8          6          7          6          8                     6          7          6          8                     6          7
Fankerton, Myot View                                         —        —        —        —        —      0638      —        —        —      0731                  —        —        —        31                    —        —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                    —        —        —        —        —      0643      —        —        —      0737                  —        —        —        37                    —        —
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                             —        —        —        —        —      0654      —        —        —      0749                  —        —        —        49                    —        —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             0546    0616      —      0634    0650    0705    0719    0735    0749    0801                 17        34        47        01                  1717    1734
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                   0549    0619      —        —      0653      —      0722      —      0752      —                    21        —        51        —                  1721      —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                        —        —        —        —        —      0712      —        —        —      0809                  —        —        —        09                    —        —
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                         —        —        —        —        —      0714      —        —        —      0812    then      —        —        —        12                    —        —
Larbert, Main Street                                             —        —        —      0637      —        —        —      0738      —        —        at        —        38        —        —                    —      1738
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                       0554    0624      —      0641    0658    0719    0728    0743    0758    0817   these     27        43        57        17                  1727    1743
Antonshill, Falkland Place                                    —        —        —      0648      —        —        —      0751      —        —      mins      —        51        —        —       until       —      1751
Carronshore, The Shore                                    0603    0633      —        —      0708      —      0738      —      0808      —      past      38        —        08        —                  1738      —
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                              —        —        —        —        —      0725      —        —        —      0824    each      —        —        —        24                    —        —
Bainsford, Main Street                                       0608    0638      —      0655    0714    0730    0744    0759    0814    0829    hour      44        59        14        29                  1744    1759
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     0617    0645    0647    0704    0723    0739    0755    0810    0825    0840                 55        10        25        40                  1755    1810
Falkirk Community Hospital                              0619      —      0649    0706    0726    0742    0758    0813    0828    0843                 58        13        28        43                  1758    1813
Summerford, Windsor Road                              0625      —      0655    0712    0733    0749    0805    0820    0835    0850                 05        20        35        50                  1805    1820
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —        —      0659    0717      —      0755      —      0826      —      0856                  —        26        —        56                    —      1826
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                      0629      —        —        —      0738      —      0810      —      0840      —                    10        —        40        —                  1810      —
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                              —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —      0842      —                    12        —        42        —                  1812      —

Fankerton/Forth Valley Royal Hospital –
Falkirk Wheel/Camelon
via Larbert, Stenhousemuir, Bainsford and Falkirk
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Mondays to Fridays (continued)
                                             Service Number      6          8          6          8          6          8          6          7          8          6          7          6          7
Fankerton, Myot View                                         —      1731      —      1831      —      1920      —        —      2017      —        —        —        —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                    —      1737      —      1836      —      1924      —        —      2021      —        —        —        —
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                             —      1749      —      1846      —      1933      —        —      2030      —        —        —        —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             1747    1801    1830    1857    1933    1941    2033      —      2038    2133      —      2233      —
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                   1751      —      1834      —      1936      —      2036      —        —      2136      —      2236      —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                        —      1809      —      1903      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                         —      1812      —      1905      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                       1757    1817    1839    1910    1941      —      2041      —        —      2141      —      2241      —
Carronshore, The Shore                                    1808      —      1849      —      1950      —      2050      —        —      2150      —      2250      —
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                              —      1824      —      1916      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Bainsford, Main Street                                       1814    1829    1855    1920    1954      —      2054      —        —      2154      —      2254      —
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     1825    1840    1905    1930    2005      —      2101    2105      —      2201    2205    2301    2305
Falkirk Community Hospital                              1828    1843    1908    1933    2008      —        —      2108      —        —      2208      —      2308
Summerford, Windsor Road                              1835    1850    1914    1939    2014      —        —      2114      —        —      2214      —      2314
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —      1856      —      1943      —        —        —      2118      —        —      2218      —      2318
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                      1840      —      1918      —      2018      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                            1842      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —

Some journeys are operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

6 7 8 Fankerton/Forth Valley Royal Hospital –
Falkirk Wheel/Camelon
via Larbert, Stenhousemuir, Bainsford and Falkirk
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Saturdays
                                             Service Number      6          8          6          7          6          8          6          7          6          8                     6          7          6          8                     6          7
Fankerton, Myot View                                         —      0638      —        —        —      0736      —        —        —      0831                  —        —        —        31                    —        —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                    —      0643      —        —        —      0741      —        —        —      0837                  —        —        —        37                    —        —
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                             —      0654      —        —        —      0751      —        —        —      0849                  —        —        —        49                    —        —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             0635    0705    0720    0735    0749    0802    0817    0834    0847    0901                 17        34        47        01                  1717    1734
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                   0638      —      0723      —      0752      —      0821      —      0851      —                    21        —        51        —                  1721      —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                        —      0712      —        —        —      0809      —        —        —      0909                  —        —        —        09                    —        —
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                         —      0714      —        —        —      0812      —        —        —      0912    then      —        —        —        12                    —        —
Larbert, Main Street                                             —        —        —      0738      —        —        —      0838      —        —        at        —        38        —        —                    —      1738
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                       0643    0719    0728    0743    0758    0817    0827    0843    0857    0917   these     27        43        57        17                  1727    1743
Antonshill, Falkland Place                                    —        —        —      0751      —        —        —      0851      —        —      mins      —        51        —        —       until       —      1751
Carronshore, The Shore                                    0652      —      0738      —      0808      —      0838      —      0908      —      past      38        —        08        —                  1738      —
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                              —      0725      —        —        —      0824      —        —        —      0924    each      —        —        —        24                    —        —
Bainsford, Main Street                                       0657    0730    0744    0759    0814    0829    0844    0859    0914    0929    hour      44        59        14        29                  1744    1759
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     0706    0739    0753    0810    0825    0840    0855    0910    0925    0940                 55        10        25        40                  1755    1810
Falkirk Community Hospital                              0708    0742    0756    0813    0828    0843    0858    0913    0928    0943                 58        13        28        43                  1758    1813
Summerford, Windsor Road                              0714    0749    0803    0820    0835    0850    0905    0920    0935    0950                 05        20        35        50                  1805    1820
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —      0755      —      0826      —      0856      —      0926      —      0956                  —        26        —        56                    —      1826
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                      0718      —      0808      —      0840      —      0910      —      0940      —                    10        —        40        —                  1810      —
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                              —        —        —        —        —        —      0912      —      0942      —                    12        —        42        —                  1812      —

6 7 8 Fankerton/Forth Valley Royal Hospital –
Falkirk Wheel/Camelon
via Larbert, Stenhousemuir, Bainsford and Falkirk
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Saturdays (continued)
                                                                         Note                                                                                                                               NXH       NXH       NXH
                                             Service Number      8          6          8          6          8          6          7          8          6          7          6          7
Fankerton, Myot View                                      1731      —      1831      —      1920      —        —      2017      —        —        —        —
Denny Cross, Post Office                                  1737      —      1836      —      1924      —        —      2021      —        —        —        —
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           1749      —      1846      —      1933      —        —      2030      —        —        —        —
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             1801    1830    1857    1933    1941    2033      —      2038    2133      —      2233      —
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                     —      1834      —      1936      —      2036      —        —      2136      —      2236      —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                      1809      —      1903      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                       1812      —      1905      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                       1817    1839    1910    1941      —      2041      —        —      2141      —      2241      —
Carronshore, The Shore                                      —      1849      —      1950      —      2050      —        —      2150      —      2250      —
Stenhousemuir, Carron Dams                           1824      —      1916      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Bainsford, Main Street                                       1829    1855    1920    1954      —      2054      —        —      2154      —      2254      —
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     1840    1905    1930    2005      —      2101    2105      —      2201    2205    2301    2305
Falkirk Community Hospital                              1843    1908    1933    2008      —        —      2108      —        —      2208      —      2308
Summerford, Windsor Road                              1850    1914    1939    2014      —        —      2114      —        —      2214      —      2314
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                               1856      —      1943      —        —        —      2118      —        —      2218      —      2318
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                        —      1918      —      2018      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —

Note:   NXH - This journey does not operate on 24 and 31 December

Some journeys are operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

6 7 8 Fankerton/Forth Valley Royal Hospital –
Falkirk Wheel/Camelon
via Larbert, Stenhousemuir, Bainsford and Falkirk
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Sundays
                                                               Note                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           NXH
                                             Service Number      6          6         6A        6                    6A        6                     6         6A        6         6A        6         6A        6         6A        6         6A
Forth Valley Royal Hospital                             0715    0815    0839    0915                 39        15                  1715    1739    1833      —      1933      —      2033      —      2133      —
Larbert, Glenbervie Drive                                   0719    0819      —      0919                  —        19                  1719      —      1836      —      1936      —      2036      —      2136      —
Larbert, Kinnaird Primary School                        —        —      0846      —                    46        —                    —      1746      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Larbert, Muirhall Road                                         —        —      0849      —      then      49        —                    —      1749      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Stenhousemuir, ASDA                                       0723    0823    0852    0923      at        52        23                  1723    1752    1841      —      1941      —      2041      —      2141      —
Carronshore, The Shore                                    0734    0834    0904    0934   these     04        34                  1734    1804    1850      —      1950      —      2050      —      2150      —
Bainsford, Main Street                                       0740    0840    0910    0940    mins      10        40      until    1740    1810    1854      —      1954      —      2054      —      2154      —
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     0749    0854    0924    0954    past      24        54                  1754    1824    1901    1905    2001    2005    2101    2105    2201    2205
Falkirk Community Hospital                                 —      0857    0927    0957    each      27        57                  1757    1827      —      1908      —      2008      —      2108      —      2208
Summerford, Windsor Road                                —      0904    0934    1004    hour      34        04                  1804    1834      —      1914      —      2014      —      2114      —      2214
Camelon, Ochiltree Terrace                                 —        —      0940      —                    40        —                    —      1840      —      1918      —      2018      —      2118      —      2218
Tamfourhill, Lime Road                                        —      0909      —      1009                  —        09                  1809      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Falkirk Wheel, Visitor Centre                              —        —        —      1011                  —        11                  1811      —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —        —

Note:   NXH - This journey does not operate on 24 and 31 December

Some journeys are operated on behalf of Falkirk Council
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Forth Valley Royal Hospital – Falkirk Wheel/Camelon
via Larbert, Stenhousemuir, Bainsford and Falkirk6 6A





Customer services

Customer services
Carmuirs House
300 Stirling Road
Larbert  FK5 3NJ

0345 646 0707
(Mon-Fri 7am-7pm & weekends 9am-5pm)

firstscotlandeast.com

@FirstScotland

FirstScotlandEast

Traveline (public transport info):
0871 200 22 33 (calls from landlines at 12p/min, 24/7)

www.travelinescotland.com

TECH THE BUS WITH LESS FUSS

Download the new First Bus App to plan 
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NEW
EASY
APP
E
AP

NEW
EASY
APP

W
Y
P

GET A DOWNLOAD OF THIS.



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


